FEE & CHARGES

Juli 2025 / 01

O 9 TRUST, BANK

Biaya Advising
Advising Fee

a. LC Kept with Us (Collection/Nego with J Trust Bank)

Flat USD 50 eq IDR 700.000

b. Original LC Advise to Beneficiary or other Bank

Flat USD 100 or IDR 1.500.000

c. Documents presented under Export LC/Document

- Negotiation with recourse Commission

0,25% flat; Min. USD 150
(Mana yang lebih besar) | (Whichever is bigger)

- Collection Commission

0,25% flat; Min. USD 150
(Mana yang lebih besar) | (Whichever is bigger)

d. Courier Fee

USD 25 flat

Biaya lainnya
Other Charges

a. Permintaan Pembuatan Draft LC/SKBDN/BG/SBLC (jika
penerbitan dibatalkan atau ditunda lebih dari 90 hari)

a. Request for Draft LC/SKBDN/BG/SBLC (if issuance is
cancelled or pended more than 90 days)

Flat USD 50 eq IDR 700.000

b. Cetak Ulang Garansi (Jika Garansi Hilang)
b. Re-Print Guarantee (If Guarantee is Lost)

Flat USD 50 eq IDR 700.000

c. Biaya Administrasi Reaktivasi™ (Untuk
LC/SKBDN/BG/SBLC)

c. Re-Activate Administration Fee™ (For AT LD ) ) Dl 200,00
LC/SKBDN/BG/SBLC)

d. Endorsement 1/3 BL Fee Flat USD 50 eq IDR 700.000

e. Biaya Transfer LC 0,125% flat; Min. USD 100 or IDR 1.500.000

e. Transfer LC Fee (Mana yang lebih besar) | (Whichever is bigger)

f. Claim BG/SBLC Flat USD 50 eq IDR 700.000

g. Others SWIFT USD 15

h. Admin Fee for Non-Standard Format Guarantee

Flat USD 50 eq IDR 700.000

Page 25 of 30

Ver.03.7.2025 Bahasa & English Version

PT Bank JTrust Indonesia Tbk. berizin dan diawasi oleh Otoritas Jasa Keuangan dan Bank Indanesia, serta merupakan Peserta Penjaminan LPS



